06-02-1998



100725893

\*ADMITTED TO A BAR OTHER THAN D.C

## RABIN & CHAMPAGNE, P.C.

**SUITE 1111** 

1725 K STREET, N.W. STEVEN M. RABIN WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 THOMAS M. CHAMPAGNE\* ROBERT H. BERDO, Jr.

PATENT, TRADEMARK TELEPHONE: (202) 659-1915 TELEFAX: (202) 659-1898 E-MAIL: rabinlaw@aol.com

## **RECORDATION COVER SHEET - PATENT APPLICATION**

NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY Advanced ElecComm Products, Inc.

NAME OF RECEIVING PARTY Oki Electric Industry Co., Ltd.

ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY 7-12 Toranomon 1-chome. Minato-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE Assignment of U.S. patent application

CONVEYANCE EXECUTION DATE May 12, 1998 PATENT APPLICATION NO. 29/066,236

APPLICATION FILED TOGETHER

WITH THIS DOCUMENT No

APPLICATION EXECUTION DATE February 6, 1997

CORRESPONDENCE

ADDRESS RABIN & CHAMPAGNE, P.C. 1725 K Street, N.W., Suite 1111

Washington, D.C. 20006

**OAP 111** ATTORNEY REFERENCE

OTAL NUMBER OF PATENTS

ÄAND APPLICATIONS INVOLVED One NCLOSED: \$ 40.00 charge any further fee to sit Account No. 18-0002. STOTAL FEE PAID \$40.00

EMETHOD OF PAYMENT [X] Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

In the event there is attached hereto no check, or a check for an insufficient amount, please charge the fee to our Account No. 18-0002 and notify us accordingly.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

06/01/1998 JWRTKINS 00000048 30662

(r) FC:581

Robert H. Berdo, Jr.

(Registration No. 38,075)

RHB:sand

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

**PATENT** REEL: 9198 FRAME: 0070

RECORDED: 05/18/1998

Attorney Reference \_\_ OAP 111

	R UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT
WHEREAS Advanced Elect	Comm Products, Inc.
hereinafter referred to collectively as the assign	or, is the current owner of record, by virtue of an ark Office on <u>April 14, 1998</u> , of a United States
SMART CARD	READER .
[X] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 7, 1997, Serial No. 29/066,236.	
AND WHEREAS Oki Electric In	dustry Co., Ltd.
7-12 Toranomon 1-chome,	Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan,
hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirou	is of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to said application, including any and all d	ivisions and continuations thereof, and in and to
said invention and any and all patents which	may be granted therefor, including any and all
acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sell said assignee, and said assignee's successors a interest in and to said application, including any and to said invention and any and all patents wherenewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; sa assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the sa continuations thereof, and the said invention therefor, including any and all renewals, reissue powers, privileges and advantages in anywise are the term or terms of any and all such patents reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use successors and assigns, in as ample and benefic have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment This assignment is made to correct the incassignor, and as such is made without any representations assignment on such terms.	advertent assignment made by the assignee to the sentations or warranties by the assignor. Assignee nent is made with such limitations and accepts the state of the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to my and all divisions and continuations thereof, and assigns, in accordance herewith.
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR: Advanced ElecComm Products, Inc.
1. 4. 11	
Signature: Waken fluxuer	Ву:
Name:	I hereby declare that I am an o <del>nicial of</del> Advanced ElecComm Products, inc
Address: 235 Killer Maar St	and am empowered to act on their behalf.
Partox MA 02/32	ρ -
	Title:
Signature:	·
Name:	
Address:	

PATENT